
2022-2023 Adams State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-23   Conf: 3-19   Home: 3-10   Away: 1-11   Neutral: 1-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Sanders, Lamont 9-9 294 32.7 43-104 .413 21-50 .420 41-59 .695 5 29 34 3.8 21 0 29 18 2 13 148 16.4
10 Walker, Kolby 27-27 799 29.6 116-281 .413 62-163 .380 61-71 .859 5 67 72 2.7 57 2 51 69 8 34 355 13.1
13 Adeleye, Maison 28-28 692 24.7 123-244 .504 18-54 .333 68-81 .840 29 88 117 4.2 64 3 41 76 4 30 332 11.9
21 Sampson, Isaiah 28-27 696 24.9 122-264 .462 22-62 .355 29-42 .690 48 97 145 5.2 74 2 24 45 28 9 295 10.5
04 Reed, Jaylin 25-4 413 16.5 54-176 .307 26-94 .277 45-60 .750 7 41 48 1.9 30 1 25 33 7 13 179 7.2
24 Benjamin, Sterling 23-13 427 18.6 48-118 .407 8-23 .348 36-55 .655 30 63 93 4.0 54 2 22 35 8 16 140 6.1
22 Williams, Luke 15-10 330 22.0 30-68 .441 2-13 .154 17-22 .773 9 29 38 2.5 23 0 34 26 2 16 79 5.3
32 Mitchell, Kaleb 28-3 416 14.9 61-112 .545 0-3 .000 13-21 .619 35 56 91 3.3 74 5 12 24 18 7 135 4.8
03 Hurr, Alex 27-1 319 11.8 41-109 .376 24-60 .400 15-19 .789 14 34 48 1.8 27 1 13 15 2 11 121 4.5
02 Brown, Rhaven 24-5 329 13.7 26-81 .321 14-42 .333 9-14 .643 8 39 47 2.0 23 0 23 30 3 16 75 3.1
11 Aibuedefe, Chris 27-11 365 13.5 27-60 .450 11-29 .379 17-22 .773 13 45 58 2.1 29 0 13 15 3 8 82 3.0
01 Neurell, Maliq 6-0 53 8.8 3-7 .429 0-1 .000 10-12 .833 0 6 6 1.0 5 0 7 8 0 0 16 2.7
34 Canty, Liam 24-1 205 8.5 25-46 .543 1-4 .250 8-9 .889 20 28 48 2.0 28 1 8 9 10 6 59 2.5
00 Holman, Baron 23-1 178 7.7 13-38 .342 7-23 .304 13-22 .591 3 15 18 0.8 24 0 19 6 2 11 46 2.0
33 Huston, Tim 14-0 84 6.0 5-16 .313 0-8 .000 2-4 .500 4 9 13 0.9 4 0 2 3 0 3 12 0.9
Total 28 5600 200.0 737-1724 .427 216-629 .343 384-513 .749 263 680 943 33.7 537 17 323 427 97 193 2074 74.07
Opponents 5600 200.0 807-1707 .473 244-647 .377 476-645 .738 289 742 1031 36.8 461 9 418 375 86 228 2334 83.36

Team Statistics M-929 OPP
SCORING 2074 2334
    Points Per Game 74.1 83.4
    Scoring Margin -9.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 737-1724 807-1707
    Field Goal Pct .427 .473
3 POINT FG-ATT 216-629 244-647
    3PT FG Pct .343 .377
    3PT Made Per Game 7.7 8.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 384-513 476-645
    FT Pct .749 .738
    FT Made Per Game 13.7 17.0
REBOUNDS 943 1031
    Rebounds Per Game 33.7 36.8
    Rebounds Margin -3.1 –
ASSISTS 323 418
    Assists Per Game 11.5 14.9
TURNOVERS 427 375
    Turnovers Per Game 15.3 13.4
    Turnovers Margin -1.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.1
STEALS 193 228
    Steals Per Game 6.9 8.1
BLOCKS 97 86
    Blocks Per Game 3.5 3.1
ATTENDANCE 12,605 6,261
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-970 12-522
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-121

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Adams St. 990 1084 2074
Opponents 1178 1156 2334

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/11/22 vs Tex. Permian Basin W 72-69 57
11/12/22 at Western N.M. L 72-90 87
11/18/22 vs Tex. Permian Basin L 67-79 215
11/19/22 vs Northern N.M. L 77-82 92
11/25/22 NAVAJO TECH W 93-56 378
11/26/22 SOUTHEASTERN OKLA. L 77-86 675

* 12/01/22 FORT LEWIS L 81-89 1,234
* 12/02/22 WESTERN COLO. W 73-71 1,649
* 12/09/22 at CSU Pueblo L 54-77 1,401
* 12/10/22 at N.M. Highlands L 73-87 0
* 12/17/22 at Colorado Mesa L 65-74 0
* 12/30/22 BLACK HILLS ST. L 64-84 568
* 12/31/22 SOUTH DAKOTA MINES L 81-91 693
* 01/06/23 REGIS (CO) L 77-79 3
* 01/07/23 UC-COLO. SPRINGS L 79-91 967
* 01/13/23 at Colo. Christian L 59-72 123
* 01/14/23 at Chadron St. L 80-92 130
* 01/20/23 WESTMINSTER (UT) L 67-76 1,472
* 01/27/23 at MSU Denver L 66-82 517
* 01/28/23 at Colo. Sch. of Mines L 81-102 620
* 02/03/23 N.M. HIGHLANDS L 80-89 1,256
* 02/04/23 CSU PUEBLO W 80-68 1,789
* 02/07/23 at Fort Lewis L 73-100 1,356
* 02/11/23 at Western Colo. W 104-93 265
* 02/17/23 at South Dakota Mines L 71-91 465
* 02/18/23 at Black Hills St. L 78-97 1,297
* 02/24/23 COLO. SCH. OF MINES L 60-92 934
* 02/25/23 MSU DENVER L 70-75 987

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Adams State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 3-19   Home: 2-9   Away: 1-10   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Sanders, Lamont 4-4 136 34.0 15-41 .366 7-18 .389 18-24 .750 2 17 19 4.8 10 0 11 4 1 7 55 13.8
10 Walker, Kolby 21-21 604 28.8 92-224 .411 46-130 .354 56-65 .862 5 54 59 2.8 48 2 41 46 6 22 286 13.6
13 Adeleye, Maison 22-22 568 25.8 110-220 .500 16-51 .314 57-69 .826 26 65 91 4.1 53 3 28 58 2 27 293 13.3
21 Sampson, Isaiah 22-21 569 25.9 93-213 .437 19-55 .345 23-34 .676 34 78 112 5.1 60 1 21 39 19 8 228 10.4
04 Reed, Jaylin 19-1 310 16.3 40-132 .303 19-69 .275 39-51 .765 5 33 38 2.0 20 0 21 21 5 10 138 7.3
24 Benjamin, Sterling 17-10 315 18.5 43-101 .426 8-23 .348 28-41 .683 18 48 66 3.9 41 2 17 26 7 13 122 7.2
22 Williams, Luke 12-9 265 22.1 23-55 .418 1-11 .091 15-18 .833 7 23 30 2.5 15 0 27 21 1 14 62 5.2
32 Mitchell, Kaleb 22-3 353 16.0 50-96 .521 0-3 .000 10-15 .667 32 51 83 3.8 62 5 9 21 15 7 110 5.0
03 Hurr, Alex 21-1 250 11.9 30-81 .370 17-42 .405 12-15 .800 10 23 33 1.6 21 1 6 10 2 8 89 4.2
11 Aibuedefe, Chris 22-11 314 14.3 23-53 .434 9-27 .333 17-22 .773 13 42 55 2.5 26 0 11 14 3 8 72 3.3
02 Brown, Rhaven 18-5 284 15.8 21-71 .296 13-40 .325 5-7 .714 6 35 41 2.3 19 0 20 25 3 13 60 3.3
01 Neurell, Maliq 2-0 18 9.0 2-3 .667 0-1 .000 1-1 1.000 0 2 2 1.0 2 0 2 4 0 0 5 2.5
34 Canty, Liam 18-1 160 8.9 19-33 .576 1-4 .250 4-5 .800 10 17 27 1.5 20 1 7 5 9 4 43 2.4
00 Holman, Baron 21-1 170 8.1 12-37 .324 6-22 .273 11-20 .550 3 15 18 0.9 24 0 18 6 2 11 41 2.0
33 Huston, Tim 14-0 84 6.0 5-16 .313 0-8 .000 2-4 .500 4 9 13 0.9 4 0 2 3 0 3 12 0.9
Total 22 4400 200.0 578-1376 .420 162-504 .321 298-391 .762 206 539 745 33.9 425 15 241 314 75 155 1616 73.45
Opponents 4400 200.0 641-1342 .478 211-527 .400 379-517 .733 227 600 827 37.6 340 6 339 274 72 166 1872 85.09

Team Statistics M-929 OPP
SCORING 1616 1872
    Points Per Game 73.5 85.1
    Scoring Margin -11.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 578-1376 641-1342
    Field Goal Pct .420 .478
3 POINT FG-ATT 162-504 211-527
    3PT FG Pct .321 .400
    3PT Made Per Game 7.4 9.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 298-391 379-517
    FT Pct .762 .733
    FT Made Per Game 13.5 17.2
REBOUNDS 745 827
    Rebounds Per Game 33.9 37.6
    Rebounds Margin -3.7 –
ASSISTS 241 339
    Assists Per Game 11.0 15.4
TURNOVERS 314 274
    Turnovers Per Game 14.3 12.5
    Turnovers Margin -1.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.2
STEALS 155 166
    Steals Per Game 7.0 7.5
BLOCKS 75 72
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 3.3
ATTENDANCE 11,552 6,174
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-1,050 11-561
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Adams St. 761 855 1616
Opponents 934 938 1872

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/01/22 FORT LEWIS L 81-89 1234
12/02/22 WESTERN COLO. W 73-71 1649
12/09/22 at  CSU Pueblo L 54-77 1401
12/10/22 at  N.M. Highlands L 73-87 0
12/17/22 at  Colorado Mesa L 65-74 0
12/30/22 BLACK HILLS ST. L 64-84 568
12/31/22 SOUTH DAKOTA MINES L 81-91 693
01/06/23 REGIS (CO) L 77-79 3
01/07/23 UC-COLO. SPRINGS L 79-91 967
01/13/23 at  Colo. Christian L 59-72 123
01/14/23 at  Chadron St. L 80-92 130
01/20/23 WESTMINSTER (UT) L 67-76 1472
01/27/23 at  MSU Denver L 66-82 517
01/28/23 at  Colo. Sch. of Mines L 81-102 620
02/03/23 N.M. HIGHLANDS L 80-89 1256
02/04/23 CSU PUEBLO W 80-68 1789
02/07/23 at  Fort Lewis L 73-100 1356
02/11/23 at  Western Colo. W 104-93 265
02/17/23 at  South Dakota Mines L 71-91 465
02/18/23 at  Black Hills St. L 78-97 1297
02/24/23 COLO. SCH. OF MINES L 60-92 934
02/25/23 MSU DENVER L 70-75 987


